



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 1    **Contract ID:** 23290240618    **Counties:** Nez Perce  
**Letting Date:** October 08, 2024 2:00PM    **District(s):** LHTAC Jayme Coonce  
**Contract Time:** 40 WORKING DAYS    **Min:**    **Max:**

**Contract Description:** WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES    **Project(s):** A023(290)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	D0037 ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION	\$764,107.00	100.00%
2	K0107 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	\$863,000.00	112.94%
3	L0116 LaRIVIERE, INC	\$933,918.50	122.22%
4	W0072 Irregular <del>WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC</del>	<del>\$964,211.00</del>	<del>126.19%</del>
5	N0004 N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	\$984,858.70	128.89%
6	M0006 Irregular <del>M L ALBRIGHT &amp; SONS, INC.</del>	<del>\$1,415,309.40</del>	<del>185.22%</del>



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23290240618

Counties: Nez Perce

Letting Date: October 08, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(290)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005	201-010A	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,959.00000	5,959.00
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS						
0010	203-006A	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	335.00000	1,675.00	949.00000	4,745.00
	REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						
0015	203-015A	3,882.000	5.00000	19,410.00	5.50000	21,351.00	9.50000	36,879.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE ~7"	SY						
0020	203-122A	23.000	50.00000	1,150.00	42.00000	966.00	84.00000	1,932.00
	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS DELINEATOR	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23290240618

Counties: Nez Perce

Letting Date: October 08, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(290)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0025 203-123A	69.600 FT	50.00000	3,480.00	28.00000	1,948.80	31.00000	2,157.60
	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS CULVERT						
0030 203-125A	(1.000) L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	1,287.00000	1,287.00
	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS BLOCK WALL						
0035 205-005A	1,445.000 CY	37.00000	53,465.00	28.00000	40,460.00	21.00000	30,345.00
	EXCAVATION						
0040 212-011A	584.000 FT	8.00000	4,672.00	3.50000	2,044.00	4.50000	2,628.00
	FIBER WATTLE						
0045 212-020A	375.000 FT	12.00000	4,500.00	5.25000	1,968.75	4.50000	1,687.50
	SILT FENCE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23290240618

Counties: Nez Perce

Letting Date: October 08, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(290)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0050	212-105A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER AND POLLUTION	CA						
0055	303-022A	4,430.000	26.00000	115,180.00	32.00000	141,760.00	36.00000	159,480.00
	3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE	TON						
0060	401-020A	762.000	5.00000	3,810.00	3.50000	2,667.00	2.00000	1,524.00
	CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	GAL						
0065	405-245A	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	950.00000	2,850.00	558.00000	1,674.00
	APPROACH	EACH						
0070	405-425A	1,250.000	122.00000	152,500.00	107.00000	133,750.00	136.00000	170,000.00
	SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-2	TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23290240618

Counties: Nez Perce

Letting Date: October 08, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(290)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0075 602-045A	70.000 24" PIPE CULVERT FT	75.00000	5,250.00	225.00000	15,750.00	133.00000	9,310.00
0080 602-085A	210.000 48" PIPE CULVERT FT	275.00000	57,750.00	190.00000	39,900.00	193.00000	40,530.00
0085 608-045A	2.000 24" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	645.00000	1,290.00	789.00000	1,578.00
0090 608-085A	4.000 48" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	1,200.00000	4,800.00	2,300.00000	9,200.00	2,974.00000	11,896.00
0095 616-010A	18.500 SIGN TYPE B-1 SF	100.00000	1,850.00	46.00000	851.00	48.00000	888.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23290240618

**Counties:** Nez Perce

**Letting Date:** October 08, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Jayme Coonce

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(290)

**Contract Time:** 40 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0100	616-040G	40.000	20.00000	800.00	730.00000	29,200.00	348.00000	13,920.00
	STEEL SIGN POST TYPE B-2 TYPE B-2	FT						
0105	617-010A	39.000	75.00000	2,925.00	136.50000	5,323.50	83.00000	3,237.00
	DELINEATOR TYPE 2	EACH						
0110	626-100A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS	CA						
0115	630-005A	32.000	5.00000	160.00	36.75000	1,176.00	5.00000	160.00
	TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23290240618

**Counties:** Nez Perce

**Letting Date:** October 08, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Jayme Coonce

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(290)

**Contract Time:** 40 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0120	630-025A	12,172.000	1.00000	12,172.00	0.53000	6,451.16	0.70000	8,520.40
	LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE	FT						
0125	675-005A	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,750.00000	15,750.00	41,570.00000	41,570.00
	SURVEY	LS						
0130	S900-50A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT MISCELLANEOUS WORK	CA						
0135	S901-05A	4.000	9,500.00000	38,000.00	11,500.00000	46,000.00	9,927.00000	39,708.00
	SP SOLAR LED SIGN	EACH						
0140	S901-05B	5.000	12,500.00000	62,500.00	20,000.00000	100,000.00	12,332.00000	61,660.00
	SP SOLAR LED DRIVER SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23290240618

Counties: Nez Perce

Letting Date: October 08, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(290)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0145	S901-05C	1.000	500.00000	500.00	2,625.00000	2,625.00	223.00000	223.00
	SP REMOVE AND RESET SIGN (1 POST)	EACH						
0150	S901-05D	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	1,102.50000	3,307.50	852.00000	2,556.00
	SP REMOVE AND RESET GATE	EACH						
0155	S901-05E	1.000	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00	642.00000	642.00
	SP CHECK DAM	EACH						
0160	S901-05F	1.000	700.00000	700.00	1,102.50000	1,102.50	703.00000	703.00
	SP REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH						
0165	S904-05A	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	47,529.00000	47,529.00
	SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23290240618

Counties: Nez Perce

Letting Date: October 08, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(290)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID		(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) LaRIVIERE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b>	001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0170	S904-05B (1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	3,683.00000	3,683.00
	SP SEEDING LS						
0175	S912-05A 8,261.000	3.00000	24,783.00	8.00000	66,088.00	10.00000	82,610.00
	SP NX750-FG GEOGRID SY						
0180	Z629-05A (1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	81,294.79000	81,294.79	127,697.00000	127,697.00
	MOBILIZATION LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$764,107.00		\$863,000.00		\$933,918.50
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$764,107.00		\$863,000.00		\$933,918.50
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$764,107.00</b>		<b>\$863,000.00</b>		<b>\$933,918.50</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23290240618

**Counties:** Nez Perce

**Letting Date:** October 08, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Jayme Coonce

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(290)

**Contract Time:** 40 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

**Contract Grand Totals**

\$764,107.00

\$863,000.00

933,918.50

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23290240618

Counties: Nez Perce

Letting Date: October 08, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(290)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(6) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005 201-010A	(1.000)	66,000.60000	66,000.60	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS						
0010 203-006A	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00
REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						
0015 203-015A	3,882.000	14.00000	54,348.00	7.50000	29,115.00	20.00000	77,640.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE ~7"	SY						
0020 203-122A	23.000	80.00000	1,840.00	50.00000	1,150.00	48.00000	1,104.00
REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS DELINEATOR	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23290240618

**Counties:** Nez Perce

**Letting Date:** October 08, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Jayme Coonce

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(290)

**Contract Time:** 40 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(6) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0025 203-123A	69.600 FT	60.00000	4,176.00	27.50000	1,914.00	54.00000	3,758.40
REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS CULVERT							
0030 203-125A	(1.000) L S	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS BLOCK WALL							
0035 205-005A	1,445.000 CY	26.00000	37,570.00	40.00000	57,800.00	25.00000	36,125.00
EXCAVATION							
0040 212-011A	584.000 FT	7.00000	4,088.00	10.00000	5,840.00	27.50000	16,060.00
FIBER WATTLE							
0045 212-020A	375.000 FT	9.00000	3,375.00	10.00000	3,750.00	22.00000	8,250.00
SILT FENCE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23290240618

Counties: Nez Perce

Letting Date: October 08, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(290)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(6) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0050 212-105A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER AND POLLUTION	CA						
0055 303-022A	4,430.000	15.00000	66,450.00	28.00000	124,040.00	36.00000	159,480.00
3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE	TON						
0060 401-020A	762.000	5.00000	3,810.00	2.50000	1,905.00	2.50000	1,905.00
CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	GAL						
0065 405-245A	3.000	10,000.00000	30,000.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	600.00000	1,800.00
APPROACH	EACH						
0070 405-425A	1,250.000	130.00000	162,500.00	125.00000	156,250.00	134.20000	167,750.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-2	TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23290240618

Counties: Nez Perce

Letting Date: October 08, 2024

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(290)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(6) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0075 602-045A	70.000	200.00000	14,000.00	100.00000	7,000.00	217.00000	15,190.00
24" PIPE CULVERT	FT						
0080 602-085A	210.000	225.00000	47,250.00	200.00000	42,000.00	443.00000	93,030.00
48" PIPE CULVERT	FT						
0085 608-045A	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00	600.00000	1,200.00	852.00000	1,704.00
24" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH						
0090 608-085A	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	3,830.00000	15,320.00
48" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH						
0095 616-010A	18.500	50.00000	925.00	45.00000	832.50	51.00000	943.50
SIGN TYPE B-1	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23290240618

**Counties:** Nez Perce

**Letting Date:** October 08, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Jayme Coonce

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(290)

**Contract Time:** 40 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(6) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>		
0100	616-040G STEEL SIGN POST TYPE B-2 TYPE B-2	40.000	350.00000	14,000.00	325.00000	13,000.00	731.50000	29,260.00
0105	617-010A DELINEATOR TYPE 2	39.000	90.00000	3,510.00	75.00000	2,925.00	145.00000	5,655.00
0110	626-100A MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0115	630-005A TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE	32.000	5.00000	160.00	4.70000	150.40	42.00000	1,344.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23290240618

**Counties:** Nez Perce

**Letting Date:** October 08, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Jayme Coonce

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(290)

**Contract Time:** 40 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(6) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0120	630-025A LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE FT	12,172.000	0.70000 8,520.40	0.65000	7,911.80	1.00000	12,172.00
0125	675-005A SURVEY LS	(1.000)	35,000.00000 35,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
0130	S900-50A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT MISCELLANEOUS WORK CA	5,000.000	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0135	S901-05A SP SOLAR LED SIGN EACH	4.000	9,500.00000 38,000.00	9,000.00000	36,000.00	12,450.00000	49,800.00
0140	S901-05B SP SOLAR LED DRIVER SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN EACH	5.000	12,000.00000 60,000.00	12,000.00000	60,000.00	21,563.00000	107,815.00





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23290240618

**Counties:** Nez Perce

**Letting Date:** October 08, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Jayme Coonce

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(290)

**Contract Time:** 40 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(6) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0145 S901-05C	1.000	500.00000	500.00	215.00000	215.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
SP REMOVE AND RESET SIGN (1 POST)							
0150 S901-05D	3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	1,260.00000	3,780.00
SP REMOVE AND RESET GATE							
0155 S901-05E	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	500.00	900.00000	900.00
SP CHECK DAM							
0160 S901-05F	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	650.00000	650.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
SP REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX							
0165 S904-05A	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23290240618

**Counties:** Nez Perce

**Letting Date:** October 08, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Jayme Coonce

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(290)

**Contract Time:** 40 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION OF LEWISTON INC		(5) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(6) M L ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0170	S904-05B (1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00
	SP SEEDING LS						
0175	S912-05A 8,261.000	8.00000	66,088.00	10.00000	82,610.00	13.50000	111,523.50
	SP NX750-FG GEOGRID SY						
0180	Z629-05A (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	290,000.00000	290,000.00
	MOBILIZATION LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$964,211.00		\$984,858.70		\$1,415,309.40
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$964,211.00		\$984,858.70		\$1,415,309.40
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$964,211.00</b>		<b>\$984,858.70</b>		<b>\$1,415,309.40</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23290240618

**Counties:** Nez Perce

**Letting Date:** October 08, 2024

**District(s):** LHTAC Jayme Coonce

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(290)

**Contract Time:** 40 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** WAHA & LAPWAI RD CURVES

**Contract Grand Totals**

\$964,211.00

\$984,858.70

1,415,309.40

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum